'HEATI

Compact, Capriz \
L




lHEAtI

S24, S30,
S20S, S24S, S30S,
C24, C28 & Vizo 24

N\

’




'HEAtl

S24, S30,
S20S, S24S, S30S,
C24, C28 & Vizo 24




lHEAtI

S24, S30,
S20S, S24S, S30S,

C24, C28 & Vizo 24

Vizo Only




S24, S30,

C24, C28 & Vizo 24

iHEAi'

68

62

@1

q7

@0 Q2 QO




.HEAf'

S20S, S24S, S30S,




iHEAf‘

524, 530,
S20S, S24S, S30S,

C24, C28 & Vizo 24

o
] - '~
) T A
— S N
. Il
P
-
o
=

(110 (02 (01

@6 @9 @8 QB m7 @5




iHEAf'

S24, S30,
S20S, S24S, S30S,
C24, C28 & Vizo 24




.HEAi'

S24, 530,
S20S, S24S, S30S,

C24, C28 & Vizo 24




iHEAt‘

C24, C28 & Vizo 24

Condensing Unit




lHEAi'

S24, S30,
S20S, S24S, S30S,
C24, C28 & Vizo 24




Parts List

3003200124

Aluminium Foil Insulation

3003200057

Screw 3.9 X 13 mm

& 0 0 @ O as . DO
1 |3003200068 |Panel Front White (For Vizo 24) v | 47
1 |3003200176 |Panel Front (20 Kw, 24 Kw) v [V v v 45
1 |3003200177 |Panel Front (30Kw) 47
2 3003200072 |Panel Side White 37
3 13003200098 |Hanging Bracket 12
4

5

3003200197

Stock No

Foam Seal for cover

Combustion Chamber

Panel - Inner Front / Rear (20 kW, 24

< | [ |€(<

< I <€ |€|<

< K[ € € |<|<

< I € € |<

< I |<€ |<€|<

10 |3003200063 kW) v | v Vv Vv Vv 8
10 |3003200064 |Panel - Inner Front / Side (30 kW) v v v 17
11 |3003200065 |Panel - Inner Right Side v| v | v]|v | v]iv]|v | v ]8
12 |3003200170 |Panel - Inner Left Side vi|iv | v]v  [v]v ] ]v |V 8
13 (3003200076 |Insulation Panel Front (20 kW, 24 kW) | v | v Vv v Vv 9
13 [3003200077 |Insulation Panel Front (30 kW) v v v 9
14 |3003200078 |Insulation Panel Rear (20 kW, 24 kW) | v [ v v v v ]9
14 |3003200079 |Insulation Panel Rear (30 kW) v Vv Vv 9
15 3003200080 |Insulation Panel (Side) v iv | |v]v |[v v v ]|v |19
16 |3003200171 |Deflector Right v v iv]v |V 1
16 3003200481 |Deflector Right v i ivivi1
17 3003200172 |Deflector Left v ivi|v]v | v v v ]|v 1
18 |3003200057 |Screw 3.9 X 13 mm v | v | v]v |[v ]V |v 1
- - : % ol B 520 0S 0 28 : . :
30 |3003200081 |Plastic Cover Blue (For Vizo) v |10
30 |3003200178 [Plastic Cover White (For Combi) v [ v v ]v 10
30 |3003200421 |Plastic Cover White (For System) v | v v 9
31 |3003200084 [Plastic Cover (Rear) v| v | v]v |V v |v [ v §10
32 |3003200085 |Plastic Cover (Middle) v| v |v]|v |[v]v | v |[v |10
33 |3003200010 |Pcb - Main Control Board V| ivi]iv]v |v 72
33 3003200907 |Pcb - Main Control Board (C24 & C28) v |v [ v |72
34 |3003200012 |Pcb - Interface Board Vizo 24/28 v | 30
34 |3003200183 |Pcb - Interface Board C24/C28 VI iv | v]v |[Vv ]V |V 30
35 |3004090673 |Pressure Gauge (White) v| v | v]v |V v | v [v ]34
36 [3003200086 [Selector Knob (Blue for Vizo) Vv 2
36 |3003200181 |Selector Knob (White) v v | v]v | v ]v |V 2
37 3003200089 [Spindle White VIiv | v]v | v v v ]|yv 1
38 [3003200175 [Spindle grey v ivi|v]v | v ]vi v |v 1
Programme Timer (White/black tap-
39 |3003200045 |pets) vi|iv i |v]v i v ]v]|v 45
39 |3003200125 |Programme Timer (White/blue tappets) v | 45
41 |3003200203 [Screw 3,5 X 8 Pt vi|iv | v]v | v ]v ]|V |V 1
42 3003200206 |Screw 3.5 X 20 PT v|iv | v]v  [v Vv ]V |V 1
43 |3003200366 |Wiring Harness - with Timer lead v [V 58
43 |3003200423 |Wiring Harness - with Timer lead V| Vv ]v 58
43 |3003200513 |Wiring Harness - with Timer lead v v | 58
45 |3003200191 |Cable - Main Board/Interface Board vIivi |iv]v I v ]v v 4




Parts List

Item Stock No Control Panel continued srszo s§4 sgo 824 8% C24 C28 Z?Pc::
333 | 3002194365 [Lid push catch vivi]v]v | v ]v |V 1
344 | 3003200194 |Outdoor sensor v iv]|v]v |[v ]|v |[v ]|v |38
Plastic Drop Down Lid for Cover
354 | 3003200414 |[(White) v | vi|vi]v |v ]v |V 1
357 | 3003200456 |Cable - PCB Conversion Kit v ivi|v]v v ]v |[v ]V 9
370 [ 3003201312 |[Fuse 2A (for PCB) v ivi|iv]v | v ]Vv |[Vv ]V 1
375 | 3003201781 [Fuse 3.15A Fast Blow vivi]|iv]v | v ]v |[v ]V 1
520 530 VIZO Price
50 | 3003200025 |Plate heat exchanger (30 Kw) v v 55
50 (3003200026 [Plate heat exchanger (24 Kw) v Vv v |51
51 [ 3003200055 [Main Frame Lower Part v | v Vv v v |30
51 [ 3003200056 |Main Frame Lower Part (30 Kw) v v v 32
52 (3003200017 |Diverter Valve without Filling Valve v | v v |[v |v |65
53 |3003200232 |Bypass Housing v | v |V 59
53 | 3003201529 |Flow Sensor Housing v |v]v |v|v |58
54 (3003201336 [Pump Assembly 15-65 Low Energy vi|iv]|v]v |v ]|v |v ]|v |68
55 [3003200419 |Gas Valve vivi]v i|v ]v |v |v |66
56 | 3003200039 |Diverter Valve Motor only v | v i]v |v |v |42
57 | 3003200468 [Clip - 3 Way Valve Motor v v (v |v]v 1
58 | 3003200151 |Pipe - Gas Valve Outlet v | v v v | v ]v |v]|v 9
59 | 3001060023 [Union for pump inlet v | ivi|ivi]v | v ]v |vVv |V 9
60 |3002024882 |Gasket v | v v v | v ]Vv |Vv ]|V 1
61 | 3003200019 |[Pressure Relief Valve - 3.5 Bar v ivi]v]v |v ]v v ]|v |35
62 | 3003200031 [Sensor - NTC Immersion -40°/110°C v | v ]|v |[v ]|v |28
63 | 3003200038 [Low Pressure Switch vi|iv]|v ]v v ]|]v v ]|v |24
64 | 3002024890 |Gasket v v | v ]v | v ]v [V ]|V 1
65 |[3002024891 |Gasket vivi|iv]v | v ]v |v]v 1
66 |3003200202 [Screw 4.8 X 12.5 Pt v v iv]v |v ]V |Vv ]|V 1
67 |3003200204 [Screw M 5 X 20 Allen v [v Jv |v |V 1
68 |3003200193 [Pipe - CH Outlet v v i]v |[v]v 4
68 | 3003200417 [By pass pipe v |v |v 34
69 | 3003200201 [Screw M 4 X 10 vV v iv]v i|v]v |v]|v 1
70 | 3003200004 [Clip - pump / heat exchanger v | vi|v v v |v |[Vv ]V 1
71 | 3003200005 [Clip - pump /flow sensor housing v ivi|v v v ]|v |[Vv ]V 1
72 | 3003200131 |O-Ring v | ivi|v]|v |v]v Vv |V 1
73 | 3003200463 |0-Ring (for plate heat exchanger) v ivi]viiv]yv 1
74 | 3002024860 |Gasket v v v ]v |v ]Vv |[Vv ]|V 1
75 3002019110 [Union Nut AA33 vi|ivi|iv]|v |v]v |vVv |V 1
76 | 3005454400 |Support Ring vi|ivi|v]v v ]|v |[v ]V 1
77 | 3003200207 |Pipe - Pressure Relief Discharge V| v |iv]v i|v ]V |V ]|V 1
78 | 3003201489 |Cable Adaptor ( for Flow Sensor) v | vi]vi|iv]v 1
78 | 3003201510 |Flow Sensor,Impellor Filter Restrictor v |vi]v |v]|v |19
85 | 3003200047 |O-Ring (for pump inlet & f/s housing) vVIivi]iv i iv]v |v]|yv 1
85 | 3003200132 |O-Ring 18.3 x 3.6 v v iv]v | v ]v v ] v ]1




Parts List

!HEAT‘

VIZO Price
item Stock No Hydroblock Group continued 8208 8248 8308 524 830 C24 C28 24 Code
302 |3001060001 [Seal kit v |V v v viiv |[v |v |3
323 13002029010 |O-Ring 1.85 x 1.5 v iv]v |v|v 1
331 |3002193737 |Clip - 3003200397 limit thermostat v| v |[v]v ]|v]v |v |V 1
338 3003200041 |Lead for Diverter Valve Motor v |V viv i |v]v |[v ]|V 1
353 [3003200397 |Limit Thermostat 98/70 ?C (Bott/Left) v v | v]v|v]v |v |v |18
361 | 3003200599 |O-Ring 45x2 large (condensing trap) v [v v ]1
367 |3003201098 |Pipe - Condense Hose v |v |v 9
372 3003202082 [Black Nut & Spindle Kit v [v]v |v |v |23
374 |3003201775 |Condense Trap (Bayonet v [ v [V 1

. $208 5248 S308 S24 830 C24 C28 '.20 Frice
Item Stock No Main Frame 24 Code
100 | 3003200028 [Expansion Vessel (7 Lt.) v v | v]v | v]v ]|v |v ]52
101 [3003200053 Main Frame Rear 20 kW - 24 kW v | v v v v | 34
101 | 3003200054 [Main Frame Rear 30 kW Vv v v 44
102 | 3003200091 |Pipe - Flexible Braided S/S vi|iv | iv]v |v]v |Vv ]|V 9
102 | 3003201807 |Pipe - Flexible Braided with 90° bend vivi|iv]v]|v]v |v ]v |16
105 | 3001060009 [Main Frame Middle (20 kW,24 kW) v v v v | 34
108 | 3002024304 |Grommetl12x2.5x1 v v |iv]v]v]v]|v]|v]1
109 | 3001060011 [Main Frame Front Cover (20, 24 kW) vV |V v v v | 58
109 |3001060012 [Main Frame Front Cover (30 kW) v v v 60
110 | 3003200032 (Air Pressure Switch - 0,85/0,7 mbar v | v v 46
110 | 3003200136 |Air Pressure Switch - 1,05/0.9 mbar v Vv 47
110 | 3003200909 (Air Pressure Switch - 2.2/2.0 mbar 'B' v [ v [v | 46
113 | 3002199000 [Pressure Check Point Socket v | v viv (|v]v ]|vVv |V 1
114 |3003200134 |Gasket - Pressure Check Point v | v viiv i |iv]v | v ]v 1
115 | 3003200050 (Cap (Pressure Check Point) vi| v |v]v ]|v]v |v |V 1
116 | 3003200036 [Sightglass V| v | v ]v | v]Vv ]|V |V 1
117 13003200128 (Grommet - (For Water Pipe) v | v v |v viv |[v |V 1
118 | 3003200129 (Grommet - (For Gas Pipe) v v | iv]v |v]v |v |V 1
300 | 30020001 |Gasket-Foam & Screw set for flue v iv | v]v |v]Vv |V ]|V 1
301 |3000205750 [Union Nut AA19 v ivi|iv]v | v]v ] |v |v 1
309 [3001060074 |Silicon Tubes and T piece v iv |[v]v ]yv 1
342 | 3003200188 [Main Frame Rear Part (20, 24 kW) v [ v v 30
343 | 3003200189 |Main Frame Rear Part (30 k v v 58
5 . : ~ . o 08 S2 530 28 '.-.:'
20 |3001010001 [Burner 20 Kw (11 Blades) v 60
20 |3001010002 [Burner 24 Kw (13 Blades) v Vv v v | 60
20 |3001010003 [Burner 30 Kw (15 Blades) v v v 47
21 |3001060004 [LPG Kit (0.76 mm Injector for v [V 30
21 |3001060017 [LPG Kit (0.76 mm Injector v v |V 30
21 | 3001060063 [LPG Kit (0.76 mm Injector for v | v 30
21 3001060076 [LPG Kit (0.76 mm Injector for VIZO 24) v | 30
21 3001060091 |NG Kit (1.23 mm Injector for v | Vv 30
21 |3001080092 |NG Kit (1.20 mm Injector for S30S) Vv 30
21 3001060093 NG Kit (1.23 mm Injector for S24) v 30
21 |3001060094 NG Kit (1.20 mm Injector for S30) v 30
21 3001060095 NG Kit (1.23 mm Injector for C25) v 30
21 |3001060096 NG Kit (1.20 mm Injector for C28) v 30
21 |3001060097 NG Kit (1.23 mm Injector for VIZO 24) v | 30




22

Parts List_

3001050001 [Burner Manifold (20 kW) v 23
22 (3001050002 [Burner Manifold (24 kW) v Vv v v |27
22 |3001050003 [Burner Manifold (30 kW) v Vv v 30
23 |3003200033 |ignition Electrode - Right v iviv]vi|v]v | v]v]4
24 |3003200034 |ignition Electrode - Left v | vi|v]v |v ]V |Vv |V v
25 |3003200035 [lonisation Electrode vi|ivi v ]v | v ]v |[v |[v |10
26 (3003200057 |[Screw 3.9 X 13 mm v v v ]v |v v |[Vv |V 1
27 (3003200198 |[Screw M 5 X 10 mm v viiv]vi|v]v | v]yv 1
28 (3002006870 |Screw 3.5 X 9.5 mm v v |v 1
28 (3002006877 |Screw 3.9 X 9.5 mm v |v | v v |V 1
332 |3002193740 [Clip - Insulation Panel Rear v | v v ]v |v v |[Vv |V 1
366 |3003200973 |Cross-lighting strip (z vi| ivi|iv]v | v]v ]|]v ]|V 1
S 32 : ZO P g
80 (3003200477 |[Fan Hood for C24 v v |19
80 (3003200478 |[Fan Hood for C28 v 27
83 |3001020001 [Heat Exchanger (20kW, 24kW) v | v v 72
83 |3001020002 Heat Exchanger (30kW) Vv v 77
83 |3001020003 [Heat Exchanger (C24) v v | 67
83 [3001020004 [Heat Exchanger (C28) v 73
84 |3003200147 |Pipe - CH Return v | v v ]v |v 9
85 (3003200149 [Pipe - CH Outlet (20 kW,24 kW) v 9
85 (3003200150 |Pipe - CH Outlet (30 kW) v 13
85 |3003200444 Heat Exchanger by pass pipe v |V 24
85 (3003200445 [Heat Exchanger by pass pipe v 24
86 3002208599 (Clip - heat exchange L/H leg v viv]vi]v]v |v]|v ]1
87 (3003200020 |Fan for S24/S30/1G19/1G24 v |vi v ]v |v 64
87 |3003200906 [Fan for C24 & C28 v |v |v |63
88 |3002007008 [Screw 4.0 X 15 mm vi|ivi|iv]v v ]v |Vv ]|V 1
89 (3002196308 |Gasket - Fan v | v v ]v |v 4
90 |3003200379 [OverHeat Safety Thermostat-130°C|v [ v [v Jv |v v | v |v |16
91 3003200030 [Elbow 56° v |v |[v v |V 23
92 |3003200152 [Sensor - NTC Surface -5°Ct0105°C J v [ v |v | v |v Jv [Vv [v |37
93 (3002022640 Washer - M4 v | v iv]v|v ]v v 1
94 |3003200137 |Restrictor Collar G 141 Mm (24kW) v | v v 1
94 |3003200138 |Restrictor Collar G 1 44 Mm (30kW) Vv v 1
94 |3003201895 |Restrictor Collar G 1 80 mm (24kW) v v |1
94 |3003201896 |Restrictor Collar G 1 82 mm (28kW) v 1
95 |3003200756 |O-Ring (for heat exchanger) v ivi|ivi]ivi|iv v |[v]v 1
96 (3003200127 [Clip - 3003200379 overheat stat v viiv v ]|v]v |[Vv ]V 1
349 |3003200231 |Gasket - Fan & hood v |v |v 1
355 |3003200436 [Lip Seal (orange) v ivi | v]v | v v |[v |V 4




HEAT

Parts List

VIZO Price
ltem Stock No Condensing Unit B400 525 5308 Ba¢ 3N G4 G851 o
140 | 3003201775 [Condensing Trap Baynet v |[v [v |30
142 13003200486 |Condenser Unit Heat Exchanger v |v |v |32
143 |3003200437 [Clip - retaining v| v |V 1
145 | 3003200546 [Pipe - Condensing Unit Inlet v |v [V 4
146 |3003200547 [Pipe - Condensing Unit Outlet v ivi|iv]4
O-Ring (for pump assembly & Cond
147 13003200131 |[Unit) v |[v [V 1
148 |3003200756 |O-Ring (for heat exchanger) v ivi]v]1
149 |3003200436 |Lip Seal (orange) v v | v 4
150 |3003200489 [Screw M 5 X 50 mm v |v [V 1
151 | 3003200490 |Nut 5 mm v | v [V 1
152 | 3003200429 [Gasket - Condensing unit body v [v v ]1
153 |3003200496 |Jubilee Clip (112 - 23) v |v |v 1
154 | 3003201103 |Pipe - Condense Hose v |[v [V 9
156 |3003200529 [Pipe - Pump to Condensing Unit v |v |[v |19
Pipe - Condense Hose (Bott Connec-
358 | 3003201098 ion) v | v | v |1
361 | 3003200599 |O-Ring 45x2 large (condensing trap) v | v |V 1
369 |3003201298 |Secondary heat exchanger complete v |v [v |45
VIZO Price
A |3002160280 |Valve Set vi|ivi|iv]iv | v]v (v |v |52
B [3005114697 |Benchmark Log Book v ivi|iv]v]|v]v i v v ]1
D |[3003200159 [Manual for S24 - S30 v | v 12
D [3003200451 [Manual for S20S -S24S v [ v [V 12
D |3003200910 |Manual for C24/C28 v | v 12
D |3003201414 |Manual for Vizo 24/28 v | 12
E 13003200212 |Mounting Template for 405mm width v |V v v v |1
E [3003200213 |[Mounting Template for 430mm width v v v 1
F |3001060031 |Screw Set C24 C28 & Viso 24 v | v [V 4
F |[3001060048 |Screw Set v | v viiv |v 24
G | 3001060032 [Seal Kit C24 C28 & Viso 24 v |v [ v |32
H 3003200439 [Stand off bracket v |v |iv]viIiv]v [v | v |5







